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H.12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS CWTSTANDIBQ Hf jjuwigjaii 

Commercial and Industrial loans Increased a net of $184 mllllen at weekly 
reporting member banks during the week ended December 1. 

The principal net increases were $62 million in loans to transportation, 
communication, and other public utilities, >31 million eaeh to manufacturers of food, 
liquor, and. tobacco products, and to "all other" types of business concerns, and $74 
million to unclassified borrowings. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $37 million in loans to manufacturers 
of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $24 million to the construction 
industry. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing; 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Change frcm week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
Dec. I,* 
lotoP/ 

Hevi 24, 
lo6sP/ 

Dec. 2» 
1 3 # 

6-30-65 

I2-1?6S$/ 

7-1-64 
to 

12-2-64— 
(In "iTHmrw of dollars) 

767 
2,773 
1,198 
1,296 
1,524 

+ 4 
+ 3 
+ 10 

+ 11 

+ 145 
+ 629 
+ 292 
+ 357 
+ 370 

- 34 
+ 32 
+ 132 
+ 11 
+ 86 

- 34 
+ 12 
+ 60 
- 73 
- 17 

2,152 
1,632 
1,368 
1,697 
1,158 

+ 31 
- 37 

:l! 
+ 14 

+ 258 
+ 316 
+ 355 
+ 451 
+ 234 

+ 522 
- 62 
+ 137 
- 6 
+ 63 

+ 572 
- 277 
- 30 
+ 115 
- 30 

3,345 - 5 + 451 5 + 212 

1,447 
2,702 
3,333 

+ 4 
+ 11 
- 4 

- 22 
' + 446 
+ 451 

+ 4o8 
+ 169 
+ 159 

+ 566 
+ 132 
+ 360 

5,725 
2,580 

+ 62 
- 24 

+1,359 
+ 326 

+ 556 
+ 59 

+ 267 
+ 120 

622 + 20 - 347 - 260 + 62 

6.122 + jl +1.032 + 164 + 30 

41,441 
7, .62! 

+110 
+ 74 

+7,103 
+1,033 

+2,131 
+ 157 

+2,047 
+ 167 

49,135 +184 +8,136 +2,288 +2,214 

vj Preliminary. . 
* gan Francisco figures for classified loans are as of November 24. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED December 1, 19̂ 5 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts EZ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago| St. j 

Louis 
iMinne-
lapolis 

I Kansas 1 
1 City 1 1 Dallas I 

|San Fran-
1 cisco 

(In m-nnnriB of dollars) 
Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

767 
2,773 
1,198 
1,296 
1,524 

23 

1 
45 

us 
59k 
392 
610 

19 
115 
20 
92 
44 

126 
208 
154 
179 

96 

7 
s 
26 
36 

16 
48 

8 
60 

126 
654 
198 
289 
201 

10 
29 
7 

15 
32 

J 
1 

21 
31 

6 
11 
6 

30 
24 

16 
27 
11 
40 
50 

44 
231 
117 

98 
295 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber . 
Other nondurable goods 

2,152 

t§§ 
1,697 
1,158 

64 
203 

4 
50 
66 

762 
831 
640 

1,155 
476 

68 
91 

8 
55 

" 5 

124 
98 

32 
107 

3 
29 
29 

108 
100 
15 
32 
33 

397 
121 
268 
146 
213 

89 
33 

9 
20 
42 

62 
11 
26 
4 

26 

1 
22 
8 

22 

49 
18 
78 
21 
21 

*8 
77 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 3,345 26 1,916 31 116 2 44 556 26 5 136 366 121 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,44? 
2,702 
3,333 

80 
203 
206 

601 
925 

1,044 

43 
102 
189 

32 
184 
201 

9k 
109 
143 

52 
191 
238 

124 
308 
362 

126 
80 

118 

38 
33 
89 

44 
94 

173 

87 
144 
157 

126 
329 
413 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
5,725 
2,580 

147 
66 3 ' $ 

164 
130 

348 
200 

130 
144 

162 
215 

556 
127 

98 
129 

51 
39 

83 
111 

100 
412 

448 
358 

All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

622 

6,122 

15 

295 

252 

2,102 

27 

253 

38 

378 

5 

189 

4 

355 

44 

626 183 

1 

126 146 

10 

558 

226 

911 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

41,1*1 
7,694 

18,018 
333 

1,520 
147 

2,721 
39% 

1,128 
332 

1,750 
89 

5,316 
1,287 

1,046 
120 

599 
170 

985 
410 

2,165 4,458 
4,050 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 49,135 2,197 18,351 1,667 3,115 1,460 1,839 6,503 1,166 769 1,395 2,165 8,508 

£/ Preliminary; final totals vLll appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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