## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release December 8, 1965

Change from week ended | Cumulative change

H. 12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$184 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended December 1.

The principal net increases were \$62 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$31 million each to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and to "all other" types of business concerns, and \$74 million to unclassified borrowings.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$37 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$24 million to the construction industry.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Cususe II.om	AGEN STORM	- Outlier VIII						
	Outstanding			6-30-65	7-1-64					
	Dec. 1, #	Nev: 24,	Dec. 3,		to					
Business of Borrower	19652/	19651/	Dec. 3,	to 12-1-65 <sup>P</sup> /	to 12-2-64					
DESTROOP OF POLICY	(In millions of dollars)									
Durable goods manufacturing:	•									
Primary metals	767	+ 4	+ 145	- 34	- 34					
Machinery	2,773	+ 3	+ 629	+ 32	+ 12					
Transportation equipment	1,198	+ 10	+ 292	+ 132	+ 60					
Other fabricated metal products	1,296		+ 357	+ 11	- 73					
Other durable goods	1,524	+ 11	+ 370	+ 86	- 17					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•			. wer						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,152	+ 31	+ 258	+ 522	+ 572					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,632	- 37	+ 316	<u>-</u> 62	- 277					
Petroleum refining	1,368	- 17	+ 355	+ 137	<b>-</b> , 30					
Chemicals and rubber	1,697	- 4	+ 451	- 6	+ 115					
Other nondurable goods	1,158	+ 14	+ 234	+ 63	- 30					
Mining, including crude petroleum			<b>.</b>	_	-020					
and natural gas	3,345	- 5	+ 451	- 5	+ 212					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,447	+ 4	- 22	+ 408	+ 566					
Other wholesale	2,702	+ 11	+ 446	+ 169	+ 132					
Retail	3,333	- 4	+ 451	+ 159	+ 360					
Transportation, communication, and			·		0/=					
other public utilities	5,725	+ 62	+1,359	+ 556	+ 267					
Construction	2,580	- 24	+ 326	÷ 59	+ 120					
All other:	-		- 1	262	(0					
Bankers' acceptances	622	+ 20	- 347	- 260	+ 62					
All other types of business,				2 Ch	. 20					
mainly services	6,122	+ 31	+1,032	+ 164	+ 30					
Total classified loans	41,441	+110	+7,103	+2,131	+2,047					
Total unclassified loans	7.694	+ 74	+1,033	+ 157	+ 167					
Total commercial and industrial	10.70	. <b>.</b> Oh	+8,136	+2,288	+2,214					
loans	49,135	+184	+0,130	TE, 200	T6,647					

p/ Preliminary.

\* San Francisco figures for classified loans are as of November 24.

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED December 1, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/*
					(In n	illions	of dolla	rs)					
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	767 2,773 1,198 1,296 1,524	23 131 43 68 45	367 1,264 594 392 610	19 115 20 92 44	126 208 154 179 96	7 27 16 26 36	16 48 31 46 60	126 654 198 289 201	10 29 7 15 32	7 28 1 21 31	6 11 6 30 24	16 27 11 40 50	44 231 117 98 295
Mondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,152 1,632 1,368 1,697 1,158	64 203 4 50 66	762 831 640 1,155 476	68 91 29 48 55	103 45 91 124 98	32 1 <b>0</b> 7 3 29 29	108 100 15 32 33	397 121 268 146 213	89 33 9 20 42	62 11 26 4 26	61 8 22 8 22	49 18 78 21 21	357 64 183 60 77
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,345	26	1,916	31	116	2	44	556	26	5	136	366	121
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,447 2,702 3,333	80 203 206	601 925 1,044	43 102 189	32 184 201	94 109 143	52 191 238	124 308 362	126 80 118	38 33 89	հկ 94 173	87 144 157	126 329 413
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	5,725 2,580	147 66	3,438 649	164 130	348 200	130 144	162 215	556 127	98 129	<b>51</b> <b>3</b> 9	83 111	100 412	448 <b>35</b> 8
All other: Bankers' acceptances	622	15	252	27	38	5	4	ph		1		10	226
All other types of business, mainly services	6,122	295	2,102	253	378	189	355	626	183	126	146	558	911
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	41,441 7,694	1,735 462	18,018 333	1,520 147	2,721 394	1,128 332	1,750 89	5,316 1,187	1, <b>0</b> 46 120		985 410	2,165 	4,458 4,050
Total commercial and industrial loans	49,135	2,197	18,351	1,667	3,115	1,460	1,839	6,503	1,166	769	1,395	2,165	8,508

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. # Figures as of November 24.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Leuis